PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	LIEN

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Avocet, Inc.	07/19/2005	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rick and Rebecca Boucher	
Street Address:	34340 Platinum Terrace	
City:	Fremont	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94555	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5058427
Patent Number:	5295085
Patent Number:	6134508

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)451-1527

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510 451 3300

Email: sjudson@fablaw.com Correspondent Name: Stephen M. Judson

Address Line 1: 1221 Broadway, 21st Floor Address Line 4: Oakland, CALIFORNIA 94612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	783723110
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen M. Judson

Total Attachments: 2 source=Lien#page1.tif

PATENT 500062881 **REEL: 016824 FRAME: 0822**

source=Lien#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 016824 FRAME: 0823

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY (front and back of form) A. NAME & PHONE OF FILER'S CONTACT (optional) Stephen M. Judson (510) 451-3300 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (NAME AND ADDRESS) Rick Boucher c/o Stephen M. Judson Fitzgerald Abbott & Beardsley LLP		05-7035519681								
		07/25/2005 17:00 FILED CALIFORNIA SOS								
						1221 Broadway, 21st Floor	ł			į.
						Oakland, CA 94612		44788800	TVA FILMS OFFICE USE	
						1. JUDGMENT DEBTOR'S EXACT LEGAL NAME	Insert only one name, either 1a o	1b. Do not abbrevia	te or combine names	<u> </u>
						1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME				
						Avocet, Inc. 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME		I SUFFIX
W. MENAGENER PORT MANNE										
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	СПҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY						
1143 Crane Street, #203	Menlo Park	CA	94025	USA						
2. JUDGMENT CREDITOR'S NAME - Do not abbre	viate or combine names.									
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME										
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE SUF		/ SUFFIX						
_	Rick	AMPLE								
Boucher 2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY						
34340 Platinum Terrace	Fremont	CA	94555	ARU						
3. ALL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO ENFORCEMEN LIEN ON PERSONAL PROPERTY MAY ATTAC JUDGMENT LIEN.										
A. Title of court where judgment was entered	t: <u>Superior Court of</u>	California	. County of	<u>Santa Clara</u>						
B. Title of the action: Boucher v. I	Nocet, Inc.									
C. Number of this action: Case No.	1-05-CV-035221									
D. Date judgment was entered: Februa	ry 7, 2005									
E. Date of subsequent renewals of judgmen	it (if any): NA	······································								
F. Amount required to satisfy judgment at d	ate of this notice: \$ 153,943	.01		,						
G. Date of this notice: July 19, 2	005									

Fitzgerald Abbott Beardsley LLP

FILING OFFICE COPY

Dated: <u>July 19, 2005</u>

(If not indicated, use same as date in item 3G.)

FOR: Judgment Creditor Rick Boucher

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT LIEN (FORM JL.1) (Rev. 8/01)
Approved by the Secretary of State

penalty of perjupt under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct:



SS-J1



UCC Filing Acknowledgement

07/28/2005

Page 1 of 1

FITZGERALD ABBOTT & BEARDSLEY LLP 1221 BROADWAY, 21ST FLOOR OAKLAND CA 94612 Filing Fee:

\$10.00

Total Fee:

\$10.00

The California Secretary of State's Office has received and filed your document. The information below reflects the data that was indexed in our system. Please review the information for accuracy. Included is an image of the filed document to assist you in your review. If you find a potential error, please notify the UCC Section at the number listed below at your earliest convenience.

Filing Type: Judgement Lien

File Date: 07/25/2005

File Time: 17:00

Filing Number: 05-7035519681

Lapse Date: 07/25/2010

Debtor(s):

ORGANIZATION

AVOCET, INC.

1143 CRANE STREET, #203 MENLO PARK CA USA 94025

Secured Party(ies):

RECORDED: 11/30/2005

INDIVIDUAL

BOUCHER, RICK,,

34340 PLATINUM TERRACE FREMONT CA USA 94555

Filing by the Secretary of State is not conclusive proof that all conditions for securing priority have been met. Ensuring that accurate information is on the document to be filed is the responsibility of the filing party. If this filing is challenged, the Secretary of State does not guarantee that the filing is legally sufficient to secure priority under UCC Article 9 and expressly disclaims any liability for failure of the filing party to secure priority resulting from the information contained in the filed document, or the lack of information on the filed document.

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE 1500 11TH STREET, 2ND FL. SACRAMENTO, CA 95814 - PO BOX 942835 - SACRAMENTO, CA 94235-0001 - (916) 653-3516 - HTTPS://UCCCONNECT.SS CA GOV

PROGRAMS ARCHIVES, BUSINESS PROGRAMS, ELECTIONS, INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, CALIFORNIA STATE HISTORY MUSEUM, MANAGEMENT SERVICES, SAFE AT HOME, DOMESTIC PARTNERS REGISTRY, NOTARY PUBLIC, POLITICAL REFORM

> PATENT REEL: 016824 FRAME: 0825